



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 13391/2023 & CM APPL. 6565/2024

BRAJESH KUMAR VISHWAKARMA Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Awasthi and Ms. Shweta
Shandilya, Advocates

versus

**THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL
SECURITY FORCE & ORS.** Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb and Mr. Hilal
Haider for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

05.02.2024

Renotify on September 30, 2024.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/rr