



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13391/2023 & CM APPL. 6565/2024**
BRAJESH KUMAR VISHWAKARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Pallavi Awasthi, Adv.

versus

**THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL
SECURITY FORCE & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

List on 22nd January, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any