



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13391/2023**

BRAJESH KUMAR VISHWAKARMAPetitioner
Through: **Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Adv.**

versus

**THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL
SECURITY FORCE & ORS.**Respondents
Through: **Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, CGSC**
Mr. Hilal Haider, GP with Ms. Neha Tiwari,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

1. It is now 4.25 pm and the Bench has to rise to attend to a meeting at 4.45 pm.

2. Re-notify on 28 April 2026.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

dsn