



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13391/2023

BRAJESH KUMAR VISHWAKARMAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Awasthi, Adv.

versus

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL, CENTRAL INDUSTRIAL
SECURITY FORCE & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb,
CGSC with Mr. Hilal Haider &
Ms. Neha Tiwari, Advs. along
with Mr. A. K. Mishra,
AC/Exe, Asi/Min, Biru Kumar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **28.04.2026**

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Official Court time is over.
2. List on 24.08.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

APRIL 28, 2026/sp